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KAREN H. IvfEINARDUS 
WlURTON COUNTY AITORNEY 

103 SOUJW FtmroN 

WHARroN, IXXAS 77488 
(409) 532.2591 *&a (409) 53242s, 

RECEIVED 

Legal Opinion Division 
Box 12548 
Austin, Terns 7871 l-2548 

Dear General Comyn: 

On behalf of Wharton County I have been rquested to seek an Attorney General’s 
Opinion on whether excess contributions under government code KS.008 to a 
Constitutional County Judge can be paid out as a one-time salary payment to courl 
personnel under the meaning of§21.006 ofthe Government Code for “Court Related 
Purposes.” 

on October 3, 2000 the Comptroller of Public Accounts deposited $962.42 into 
Wharton County’s bank account in accordance with Government Code #26.008(a) 
for ‘k~xcess contributions” received. ‘Ihe maximum supplement of $10,000.00 per 
Constitutional County Court Judge has been reached for FYOO under 526.006 ofthe 
Government Code. The $962.42 was designated to be deposited in the County’s 
general funds to be used o&y for “court-related purposes” for the suppon of the 
judiciary as provided by ~21.006 of the Government Code. 

On November 17,ZOOO the Constitutional County Judge dimcted that the Treasurer 
pay the $962.42 to a court employee as a salary supplement. 

Since statute does not defme”cotut-r&ted purposes”, would that include aone-time 
salary supplement to court personnel or would that be prohibited as a “bonus? 
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Since this will most likely impact other county’s use of those funds, ynur prompt 
response will be appreciated. Tbe Treasurer is holding the foods in suspense until 
a determination is received from your office. 


